JIS symbol
Unit cylinder   Metal bush bearing/with switch
UCA2 Series
● Bore size: ø10/ø16/ø25/ø32
Note: Values of when the stroke length is 0 mm (excluding deflection of the piston rod)
Specifications
Item UCA2
UCA2-L (with switch)

With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
Without switch (without magnet for switch)
How to order
Code Description
Fixing method
X Body fixing
Y Plate fixing
Bore size (mm)
10 ø10
16 ø16
25 ø25
32 ø32
Port thread
Blank Rc thread
NN NPT thread (ø25 and over) (made-to-order product)
GN G thread (ø25 and over) (made-to-order product)
Stroke length (mm)
Bore size (ø) 10 16 25 32
25 25 ● ● ● ●
50 50 ● ● ● ●
75 75 ● ● ● ●
100 100 ● ● ● ●
125 125 ● ● ●
150 150 ● ● ●
175 175 ● ● ●
200 200 ● ● ●
Switch model No.
Axial
lead wire
Radial
lead wire Co
nta
ct Voltage Indicator Lead
wireAC DC
T0H* T0V*
Reed
● ● 1-color display
2-wire
T5H* T5V* ● ● no indicator lamp
T2H* T2V*
Prox.
● 1-color
display
2-wire
T3H* T3V* ● 3-wire
T3PH* T3PV* ● 1-color display
(PNP output) 3-wire
T2WH* T2WV*
Prox.
● 2-color
display
2-wire
T3WH* T3WV* ● 3-wire
* Lead wire length
Blank 1 m (standard)
3 3 m (option)
5 5 m (option)
Switch quantity
RA
1
Plate A side
RB Plate B side
D 2
T 3
Option
P1A Single adjusting
stopper
Plate A side
P1B Plate B side
P2 Double adjusting stoppers
Fixing methodA
Bore sizeB